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The Newsletter 8 

18.1.19 

This Newsletter is available on our Website:  www.htcepa.bham.sch.uk 

 

 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

  Welcome back!  I hope that you all had a good Christmas break.  It was 

great to see the children back in school last Monday.   

  On January 1st we officially became part of Birmingham Diocese Academy 

Trust (BDMAT). Essentially, there will be very little change within school and the day to 

day running of the school, it just means that we have more opportunity to network with 

other Church schools and share good practice.    

  As some of you have been aware, Mrs. Page has been away from school 

unwell during last term.  Now that we have joined BDMAT they have supported us in 

seconding a Deputy, Mrs Shioleftou, from another school to cover in her absence.  Mrs 

Shioleftou joined us last week and will be with us for the foreseeable future.  

          

 

             

            Mrs. P. Burns 

            Headteacher   
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Dates for your diary 

Friday 18th January  - 12.30pm Parent Coffee Time 

Monday 21st January-Friday 25th January  Year 5 and 6 residential 

Thursday 31st January  - 9.0am Reception Class Assembly followed by INSPIRE Workshop 

Friday 1st February  - 12.30pm Parent Coffee Time 

Monday 11th February  - all day pupil/parent consultation 

Tuesday 12th February  - 3.45-6.00pm  pupil/parent consultation 

Thursday 14th February  - 9.05am Year 5 Class Assembly 

Friday 15th February  - 12.30pm Parent Coffee Time 

Friday 15th February  - Children break up for half-term 

 

 

 

Dates for the year 

Tuesday 8th January 2019  - Children return to school 

Monday 18th February  - Friday 22nd February  - Half Term 

Monday 25th February  - Children return to school 

Friday 12th April  - Children break up for Easter 

Monday 15th April  - Friday 26th April  - Easter holiday 

Monday 29th April  - Children return to school 

Friday 24th May - Teacher Day 

Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May - Half Term 

Monday  3rd June  - Children return to school 

Friday 19th July  - Children break up for Summer 

 

Please note that 

children do not 

need to attend 

school on Teacher 

Days.  These days 

are for staff training. 


